506266270 09/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6313016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABIEN CHOJNOWSKI	09/18/2020
YURI PETER KIZIMOVICH	09/18/2020
FREDERIC TACHETH	09/18/2020
REMY BLANCHARD	09/18/2020
BORIS BASEVICH	09/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETTELO INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2882 RAINFIELD AVE
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91362

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16654185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4434747797

Email: admin@us-patent.info
Correspondent Name: NADYA REINGAND
Address Line 1: 7 CLIFTON CT

Address Line 4: PIKESVILLE, MARYLAND 21208

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADYA REINGAND
SIGNATURE:	/Nadya REINGAND/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2020

Total Attachments: 15

source=assignmenet-16654185-YK#page1.tif source=assignmenet-16654185-YK#page2.tif source=assignmenet-16654185-YK#page3.tif

PATENT 506266270 REEL: 053855 FRAME: 0913

source=ASSIGNMENT-16654185-BB#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT-16654185-BB#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT-16654185-BB#page3.tif
source=assignment-16654185-FC#page1.tif
source=assignment-16654185-FC#page2.tif
source=assignment-16654185-FC#page3.tif
source=assignment-16654185-FT#page1.tif
source=assignment-16654185-FT#page2.tif
source=assignment-16654185-FT#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT-16654185-RB#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT-16654185-RB#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT-16654185-RB#page3.tif

WHEREAS, We

Fabien CHOJNOWSKI, residing in 40 Boulevard Baron du Marais, Roanne, 42300, France;

Yuri Peter KIZIMOVICH, residing in 2882 Rainfield Ave., Westlake Village, CA, 91362, USA;

Frederic TACHET, residing in 10 Route de Saint André, Saint Leger sur Roanne, 42300, France;

Remy BLANCHARD, residing in 12 rue des Acqeducs, Roanne, 42300, France;

Boris BASEVICH, residing in 689 Windsor Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA, 94087, USA;

ASSIGNORS are the inventors of the invention in "SINGLE IMAGE MOBILE DEVICE HUMAN BODY SCANNING AND 3D MODEL CREATION AND ANALYSIS", which was filed on October 16, 2019, Serial No. 16/654,185.

And WHEREAS, Nettelo Incorporated, having place of business at 2882 Rainfield Ave, Westlake Village, CA 91362;

ASSIGNEES are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representative and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 USC 119 (e) and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date_	
Date_	September 18, 2020 Ary kr
	Yuri Peter KIZIMOVICH
Date_	
	Frederic TACHET
Date_	
	Remy BLANCHARD
Date_	
	Boris BASEVICH

WHEREAS, We

Fabien CHOJNOWSKI, residing in 40 Boulevard Baron du Marais, Roanne, 42300, France;

Yuri Peter KIZIMOVICH, residing in 2882 Rainfield Ave., Westlake Village, CA, 91362, USA;

Frederic TACHET, residing in 10 Route de Saint André, Saint Leger sur Roanne, 42300, France;

Remy BLANCHARD, residing in 12 rue des Acqueducs, Roanne, 42300, France;

Boris BASEVICH, residing in 689 Windsor Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA, 94087, USA;

ASSIGNORS are the inventors of the invention in "SINGLE IMAGE MOBILE DEVICE HUMAN BODY SCANNING AND 3D MODEL CREATION AND ANALYSIS", which was filed on October 16, 2019, Serial No. 16/654,185.

And WHEREAS, Nettelo Incorporated, having place of business at 2882 Rainfield Ave, Westlake Village, CA 91362;

ASSIGNEES are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representative and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 USC 119 (e) and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date_		
	Fabien CHOJNOWSKI	*************************************
Date		
	Yuri Peter KIZIMOVICH	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Date_		
	Frederic TACHET	
Date_		
	Remy BLANCHARD	************
Date_	September 22,2020 Bour Books	
	Boris BASEVICH	-

WHEREAS, We

Fabien CHOJNOWSKI, residing in 40 Boulevard Baron du Marais, Roanne, 42300, France;

Yuri Peter KIZIMOVICH, residing in 2882 Rainfield Ave., Westlake Village, CA, 91362, USA;

Frederic TACHET, residing in 10 Route de Saint André, Saint Leger sur Roanne, 42300, France;

Remy BLANCHARD, residing in 12 rue des Acqeducs, Roanne, 42300, France;

Boris BASEVICH, residing in 689 Windsor Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA, 94087, USA;

ASSIGNORS are the inventors of the invention in "SINGLE IMAGE MOBILE DEVICE HUMAN BODY SCANNING AND 3D MODEL CREATION AND ANALYSIS", which was filed on October 16, 2019, Serial No. 16/654,185.

And WHEREAS, Nettelo Incorporated, having place of business at 2882 Rainfield Ave, Westlake Village, CA 91362;

ASSIGNEES are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representative and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 USC 119 (e) and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date_	September 18,2020 Khowth
	Fabien CHOJNOWSKI
	Tabacii ciiottoabii.
Date_	
······································	Yuri Peter KIZIMOVICH
Date_	
	Frederic TACHET
Date	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	Remy BLANCHARD
Date	
	Boris BASEVICH
	AND A LEG - ANGENIA V & WAS

WHEREAS, We

Fabien CHOJNOWSKI, residing in 40 Boulevard Baron du Marais, Roanne, 42300, France;

Yuri Peter KIZIMOVICH, residing in 2882 Rainfield Ave., Westlake Village, CA, 91362, USA;

Frederic TACHET, residing in 10 Route de Saint André, Saint Leger sur Roanne, 42300, France;

Remy BLANCHARD, residing in 12 rue des Acqeducs, Roanne, 42300, France:

Boris BASEVICH, residing in 689 Windsor Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA, 94087, USA;

ASSIGNORS are the inventors of the invention in "SINGLE IMAGE MOBILE DEVICE HUMAN BODY SCANNING AND 3D MODEL CREATION AND ANALYSIS", which was filed on October 16, 2019, Serial No. 16/654,185.

And WHEREAS, Nettelo Incorporated, having place of business at 2882 Rainfield Ave, Westlake Village, CA 91362;

ASSIGNEES are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representative and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 USC 119 (e) and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date_	
	Fabien CHOJNOWSKI
Date_	
	Yuri Peter KIZIMOVICH
Date_	September 18, 2020
	Frederic TACHET
Date_	
	Remy BLANCHARD
Date_	
	Boris BASEVICH

WHEREAS, We

94087, USA;

Fabien CHOJNOWSKI, residing in 40 Boulevard Baron du Marais, Roanne, 42300, France;
Yuri Peter KIZIMOVICH, residing in 2882 Rainfield Ave., Westlake Village, CA, 91362, USA;
Frederic TACHET, residing in 10 Route de Saint André, Saint Leger sur Roanne, 42300, France;
Remy BLANCHARD, residing in 24 rue Jules Janin, Roanne, 42300, France;
Boris BASEVICH, residing in 689 Windsor Terrace, Sunnyvale, CA,

ASSIGNORS are the inventors of the invention in "SINGLE IMAGE MOBILE DEVICE HUMAN BODY SCANNING AND 3D MODEL CREATION AND ANALYSIS", which was filed on October 16, 2019, Serial No. 16/654,185.

And WHEREAS, Nettelo Incorporated, having place of business at 2882 Rainfield Ave, Westlake Village, CA 91362;

ASSIGNEES are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representative and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 USC 119 (e) and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date_		
	Fabien CHOJNOWSKI	
÷		
Date_		
	Yuri Peter KIZIMOVICH	
Date_		
	Frederic TACHET	
Date_ Septembe	n 18,2020	
***************************************	Remy BLANCHARD	
Date_		
	Boris BASEVICH	

PATENT REEL: 053855 FRAME: 0929

**RECORDED: 09/23/2020**